thirty (30) inches above the average elevation of the graded rear yard is allowed to extend into the rear yard requirement. 

What are the exterior construction requirements for accessory buildings? Except as provided below, the 
exterior facades of accessory buildings, including detached garages, that are greater than one hundred 
and ninety-two (192) square feet shall be constructed of the same exterior construction material as the 
main building or structure and shall meet or exceed the requirements and conditions set forth in the 
Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Subsection 23.7 (Type of Exterior Construction).             
Exceptions to exterior facade requirements:     

 An accessory building that is one hundred and ninety-two (192) square feet or less and located in a single-
family residential district may be constructed of masonry, metal or wood material. 

 An accessory building that is one hundred and ninety-two (192) square feet or less and located in a single-
family residential district must be of a neutral color such as white, tan or brown or the same color as the 
main building situated on the property on which the accessory building is located. All exterior surfaces